

GENERAL INFORMATION

OPERATION GENERAL PERMIT Dept. of Environments NOTICE OF INTENT (CAFO NOI)



COVERAGE NUMBER: MSG22 OOLL. The coverage number can be found at the bottom left corner of your previous Certificate of Coverage or in the subject heading of the Letter of Instruction for Re-coverage.

Facility Name: Tand M FARMS INC					
Owner Name: ALAN MODRE					
Mailing Address - Street or P.O. Box: 298 County Road 168					
City: Houston State: MS Zip: 38851					
Physical Site Address - Street (can not be a P.O. Box): 660 County Road 166 City: Hous ToN State: MS Zip: 38851					
City: Hous TON State: MS Zip: 38851					
County: Chickasaw Latitude: Longitude:					
Facility Telephone: (<u>662</u>) <u>794 - 0169</u> Fax: ()					
Contact Cell No.: (662) 794 -0169 Other: ()					
Contact Email:					
If Contract operation: Name of Integrator: Prestage Farms					
II. CONCENTRATED ANIMAL FEEDING OPERATION CHARACTERISTICS					
A. TYPE AND NUMBER OF ANIMALS (Check all that apply and indicate the number of animals)					
No. In Open No. Housed No. In Open No. Housed Type Confinement Under Roof Type Confinement Under Roof					
Swine (55 lbs. or over) 3600 Dairy Cows					
Swine (under 55 lbs.) Chickens (broilers) Heifers Veal Calves					
Chickens (layers) Other: Specify					
Cattle (not dairy or veal calves)					
B. MANURE, LITTER, AND/OR WASTEWATER PRODUCTION AND USE					
1. How much manure, litter, and wastewater is generated annually by the facility? 20790 tons or gallons					
2. How many acres of land, under the control of the applicant, are available for land application? 315.5 acres					
3. How many tons of manure or litter, or gallons of wastewater produced by the CAFO will be transferred annually to other persons? tons gallons					

(n.w.Hapara) which will know				2100		
7 April 12 April 14 A		one.			unogali pidor Lili Sprus filili Suffilios erois Suffilios erois	Links Links
				and the second s		
	•			e de la		
					Man and A	
t Constant					Sangon I	
in alighbours						
Constitute of the first of the	Canal Canal Service		original and the	nioni di succ	ing an ing at all	
	r er til sig magsår. Listengfalter som f				inno got segend General Gotton Gotton Gotton Gotton Gotton	
						and sense and specific
	nga mendipangang nggapa ng mendipangangan	부탁 원호 (함께) : 	•		· 医克勒克斯氏 化二甲基	
gradient de la companya de la compan						
			merchanist services	128, 60	นางสมาชาว สมเร็จ เอเมสาชาว	i selt illing i social
	នៅលើវិទ្ធិសាស <u> </u>		minute and		ed Color Prior Description Prior December 1	વ્યવસ્થાનોના 🚶
The second secon					24.00	instruction . 1

II. CONCENTRATED ANIMAL FEEDING OPERATION CHARACTERISTICS (CONTINUED)

C. TYPE OF CONTAINMENT, STORAGE AND CAR WASTEWATER (Check all that apply and indicate total of					
Type Anaerobic Lagoon Roofed Storage Shed Impervious Soil Pad Total Capacity (in gallons) 26 907, 428 9ac	Type Total Capacity (in gallons) Storage Lagoon Concrete Pad Other: Specify				
D. NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT PLAN (NMP)					
Number of existing houses/barns: Number of proposed houses/barns: O					
2. Facility must have and provide a current Comprehen	, ,				
CNMP Development Date: 3 / 20 18	CNMP Expiration Date: 2/2023				
 A topographic map of the geographic area, showing submitted with the current NMP. 	the production area and the land application fields, was Yes No				
Note: The CNMP identified above expires five years from the date it was developed and an updated nutrient management plan must be submitted to MDEQ prior to its expiration date. This NOI is not complete unless a current NMP is either on file at the MDEQ office or a current NMP is submitted with this NOI.					
III. CONSTRUCTION AND/OR OPERATION OF	AN ANIMAL MORTALITY INCINERATOR				
No, there will be no mortality incineration equipment located at the facility. If at a future date you wish to construct and/or operate mortality incineration equipment, you must submit an updated Multimedia CAFO GP NOI, completing sections III and V of this NOI and Appendix A. Constructing and operating mortality incineration equipment without written notification of a modified coverage or issuance of individual permits is a violation of state law.					
Yes, there will be mortality incineration equipment located at the facility. Complete Section III.					
MANUFACTURER'S INFORMATION	TYPE OF INCINERATOR				
Manufacturer Name:	☐ Single Chamber				
Model Number:	☐ Multiple Chamber				
Capacity (tons/hour):	Other, describe				
TOTAL NUMBER OF INCINERATORS AND THE	IR DATES OF CONSTRUCTION				
Total number of incinerators on site:					
1. Manufacture Date: Latitude: 2. Manufacture Date: Latitude: 3. Manufacture Date: Latitude:	Longitude: Longitude: Longitude:				

							和 50.20 (A) 基础处理	
		46.00						g i Tara Garaga a ara Singgan Singgan
lies uistr	ar wan his	Can Mar 18		myter Meta				
			es Misel					· 40. 图(a)
		જ કેલ્લા કર્યો કર ્યો	re Mideri		en e	repertant indi		erational d
4		i garir da uf alika T	nare governost.			សុមា ស្នេសសាសាស្ត្ ភ្នំសម្រើសិក្សា ស្នែស	ia desta Pare Georgi Bullio de Provincia	कार कार कुरूर । ध्रामेड्सिकिक इस १८४
				a late of				
				•	•			
			en natur ation			eren en e		i de la compania de La compania de la co
•••		e o o poeta por o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o o						
						एक फिरासिंग	ii jalaisesse)	
				Signification				
						4.		
	e z Jeneralia	សាស់មួយស្រីស្រី - ការប្រកាស់សាស		edd ta blyffy 	្សាំ ស្ត្ ក់ស្ត្រសំខាន់ - 			
			unia (kun 1771) di di Ngjarjarjarjarjarjarjarjarjarjarjarjarjarj					
		erro e emperorar		و الرابع المرابع ما ميسور ما المستقد			alej erakter	i Karina menja esama
	47,544							
			er o sekrit et				er i er fess er	
ogen et alle et alle et ≰t	er Gallander egen George							1, ₂ , 1441. 1, 1371. 148
			•					

organisty observation and a constant of the co

IV. CERTIFICATION

Note: This NOI shall be signed according to the Multimedia CAFO GP, ACT8, Condition T-16, as follows:

- For a corporation, by a responsible corporate officer.
- For a partnership, by a general partner.
- For a sole proprietorship, by the proprietor.

I understand that my nutrient management plan identified Section II. D. expires five years from the date it was developed and that an updated nutrient management plan must be submitted to MDEQ prior to its expiration date.

I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations.

I further certify that the project continues as described in the original notice of intent. Also, I certify that I understand when coverage is terminated I am no longer authorized to operate activities identified under this general permit and to do so without proper permit coverage is in violation of state law.

alan More	1-4-2020
Signature of Responsible Official	Date
ALAN MOORE	President
Name of Responsible Official (Printed or Typed)	Title